900222837 05/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Transfer Supplies, LLC		104/25/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MarvelPress, LLC
Street Address:	3684W 2350S
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84120
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3931971	VISI-SUB
Registration Number:	3855196	TRANSFER SUPPLIES
Serial Number:	85557110	SUBLICRYLIC
Serial Number:	85030596	EMPRESSA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8435777708

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 8435777700

Email: bckillough@charleston.net

Correspondent Name: B. Craig Killough
Address Line 1: 885 Island Park Drive

Address Line 4: Charleston, SOUTH CAROLINA 29492

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3428.006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. CRAIG KILLOUGH
Signature:	/B. CRAIG KILLOUGH/
Date:	05/11/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of TS Marks to MarvelPress LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment of TS Marks to MarvelPress LLC#page2.tif source=Assignment of TS Marks to MarvelPress LLC#page3.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment of the entire right, title and interest, made this 25 day of April, 2012, by Transfer Supplies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignor", to MarvelPress, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, herein referred to as "Assignee".

RECITALS

A. Assignor is the owner of record of the following Trademark Registrations and applications as listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and incorporated herein by reference.

B. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are used, and which is symbolized by said Trademarks, including the Registrations referred to above.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignor, said Assignor, said Assignor has presented, sold, transferred, conveyed and assigned unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Marks identified herein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by said Trademarks.

ASS	IGN	IOF
------------	------------	------------

TRANSFER SUPPLIES, LLC, ASSIGNOR

Date: 4-25-2012

By: Name: Nathan Hale

Title: Manager

ASSIGNEE

MARVELPRESS/LLC, ASSIGNEE

Date: 4-25-2012

By: Name Nathan Hale

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT FROM

TRANSFER SUPPLIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company TO MARVELPRESS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS IN THE NAME OF TRANSFER SUPPLIES, LLC TO BE ASSIGNED TO MARVELPRESS, LLC

CASE NUMBER	APPLICANT NAME	STATUS REGISTRATION DATE/ FILING DATE	APPLICATION SERIAL NO. REGISTRATION NO.	MARK
321.139	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Registered Registered: 3/15/2011	77/828,495 3,931,971	VISI-SUB
321.139/MP/EPO	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Registered Registered: 11/26/2010	1 025 253	VISI-SUB
321.141/CA	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Pending Filed on 6/21/2010	1,485,898	SUBLICRYLIC
3428.008	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Registered Registered: 9/28/2010	77/867,271 3,855,196	TRANSFER SUPPLIES
3428.012_2	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Pending Filed on 3/1/2012	85/557,110	SUBLICRYLIC
3428.013	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Pending Filed on 5/5/2010	85/030,596	EMPRESSA
3428.013/CA	Transfer Supplies, LLC	Pending Filed on 6/21/2010	1,485,868	EMPRESSA

3